‘ WMC Liv Soow Sy
C/O 54 YUNNAN ROAD
SINGAPORE 637917

OUR REE : m—- Alian 2
YOURREF  : 2% 2200631
DATE S Ll ki

ATTN: THE MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT
Al (wwrang Sae M te

Dear Sir/ Mdm,
Re: Accident involving vehicle no. XTI Jow Inwred  SECH il G
on_"* W’l‘}‘”’ along __Jln BAksv

/We wish to inform you that my/our vehicle have been completed repairs to myfour satisfaction by M/S SNG AH TEE MOTOR &
PANEL SERVICE PTE. LTD. |/We therefore propose to claim from you as followed:-

1. COST OF REPAIR / EXCESS s 5364.20
2. LOSSOFUSE$ 80.00  /perDAYFOR 5 DAYS s$ *oo.00
3. SURVEY FEE $§ —

4. POLICE REPORTS/ LTA SEARCH FEE/ GIA REPRTS 5§ TS
5. OTHERS ( ) $$ -

TOTAL: gsi; b331.0%

For the payment, kindly make payable directly to my/our repairer M/S SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE
PTE LTD of BLK 3 PIONEER ROAD NORTH #01-18 S'PORE 628457

Your kind and early co-operation will be greatly appreciated.
Thank You.

Enclosed documents:-
; GIA report/assessment
Yours Faithfully, Original/Copy of Surveyor report /gl
Original/Copy of Photographs O
Insurance Cert/ Logcard
Copy of IC/ Driving License
Witness Statement

O
O
s
Final Bill / Tax Invoice
& L \ Others WT{L! w& ,E/
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YOUR REF

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

Az Wnswance Swagrct e 22

RE: THIRD PARTY CLAIM FOR ACCIDENT INVOLVED _ QOXASHTC  \\p AN
ON '210\0{0\3‘0‘7)/ ALONG IA\an Banar \&\\," RoAA

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Dear Sir / Madam,

AV Lo Jod) Shat hereby authorize and appoint SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD of BLK 3

PIONEER ROAD NORTH #01-18 SPORE 628457 to claim on my behalf of the above mentioned matter against QCAFRA .

| further authorize SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD to release my personal information to the third party such as
the third party's insurance to direct the payer to make the cheque in favour of M/s SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE
LTD. In case of unsuccessful claim of the third party, Sng Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd has the right to bill me the necessary
cost and disbursements. I/We also acknowledge that the repair of my vehicle will be done in lumpsum as per what the insurer's

surveyor has recommended. | hereby authorize my driver to do necessary paperwork for the claim.

| further acknowledge that any settlement that the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of

liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Yours Faithfully,

X
Signature of Owher
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SNGAHTEE SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD
BLK 3 PIONEER ROAD NORTH #01-18 SINGAPORE 628457
MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE TEL: 62686183 (4 lines) FAX: 62681429 | www.sngahtee.com

sngahtee@singnet.com | UEN / GST REG. NO.: 200810440N

ALLIANZ INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
79 Robinson Road #09-01

(5)068897

ATTENTION :
CONTACT : - FAX NO:

TAX INVOICE NO.
DATE:
ACCIDENT DATE
VEHICLE NO
CHASSIS/ENG.NO
VEHICLE MODEL :
CLAIM NO
POLICY NO

REMARK

1318360
06/10/2022
26/06/2022

. SKX7507C

NISSAN QASHQAI

12022 22005394

SURVEY BY LKK-STE

7507TALLIANZ TP AGS
SKC7177G

S/N. QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION

PRICE DISC % DISC/MARKUP TOTAL AMT

#** LIST PRICE **

** SPECIAL NETT PRICE **
1 PC REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT
2 1 PC REAR PARKING SENSOR

** COST PLUS MARKUP **

1 1 PC  REAR BUMPER

2 1 PC  REAR BUMPER RETAINER

3 I PC  REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER
4 I PC  REAR BUMPER SPONGE

5 I PC  REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
6 1 PC  REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT ARM
7 I PC  REAR BUMPER CLIPS

8 1 PC  REAR TAILGATE

9 1 PC  REAR TAILGATE QASHQAI LOGO

10 1 PC  REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING

** WORK LABOUR **

I TO KNOCK, WELD REPLACE ABOVE PARTS
2 TOPUTTY SPRAY PAINTING

3 TO CHECK WIRING

4 TO APPLY ANTI RUST COATING

5 TO REMOVE FIX REAR WINDSCREEN

SUB-TOTAL: 0.00

40.00 40.00 40.00
200.00 200.00 200.00
SUB-TOTAL 240.00
420.00 10.00 462.00 462.00
25.00 10.00 27.50 55.00
25.00 10.00 27.50 27.50
95.00 10.00 104.50 104.50
320.00 10.00 352.00 352.00
90.00 10.00 99.00 198.00
15.00 10.00 16.50 16.50
1,750.00 10.00 1,925.00 1,925.00
60.00 10.00 66.00 66.00
120.00 10.00 132.00 132.00
SUB-TOTAL 3.338.50

660.00 660.00

600.00 600.00

30.00 30.00

30.00 30.00

120.00 120.00

PAGE: 1of2

ON BEHALF OF SNG AH TEE MOTOR PANEL & SERVICE PTE L

E&OE
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SNGA TEE SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD
BLK 3 PIONEER ROAD NORTH #01-18 SINGAPORE 628457
TEL: 62686183 (4 lines) FAX: 62681429 | www.sngahtee.com

sngahtee@singnet.com | UEN / GST REG. NO.: 200810440N

MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE

TAX INVOICE NO. 1318360

DATE: 06/10/2022

ALLIANZ INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD ACCIDENT DATE : 26/06/2022

79 Robinson Road #09-01 VEHICLE NO : SKX7507C

($)068897 CHASSIS/ENG.NO :

= VEHICLE MODEL : NISSAN QASHQAI

ATTENTION : CLAIM NO 12022 22005394

CONTACT : - FAX NO: POLICY NO SURVEY BY LKK-STE
REMARK 7507ALLIANZ TP AGS

SKC7177G

S/N. QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION

PRICE DISC % DISC/MARKUP TOTAL AMT

SUB-TOTAL

PAGE: 2of2

ON BEHALF OF SNG AH TEE MOTOR PANEL & SERVICE PTE L

E&OE

AFTER EXCESS

SUB-TOTAL :
ADD 7% GST.
GRAND TOTAL:

1,440.00

S$ 5,018.50
s$ 5,018.50
S$ 351.30
s$ 5.369.80



> Back to OneMotoring

P Tranmsno BT

l.and Transport Autherity
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. : M4-0006528-2
Print Date/Time : 27 Jun 2022/ 13:49:46
Receipt Date/Time : 27 Jun 2022 / 13:49:46
Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-220627-002112

Previous Receipt No, ;

S/N item Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (S%) (S9) (8%)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - SKC7177G
As at 26 Jun 2022/21:23:00

Insurance Co: ALLIANZ INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
1 Insurance Enquiry - SKC7177G

Enquiry Fee 7.00 0.49 7.49
20220627134846304918
Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 7.49
Total Before Rounding 7.00 0.49 7.49
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount Payable 7.45
Paid By
454750XXXXKKK9296 eNETS Credit Card 745
Total 7.45
Cash Change 0.00
Tendered Amount 7.45
Excess Refundable Amount 0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: sharon@sngahtee.com

Sent: Wednesday, 2 November 2022 5:26 PM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: FINALISE SKX7507C

Hi Hsiao Tong

You can refer to our LOD documents, LOA was included in the attachment.
PAYMENT DETAILS as per following:-

PAYNOW UEN 200810440N

BANK NAME: OCBC

BANK CODE: 7339

BANK ACCOUNT NO.: 514734425001

Thank you.

Best Regards

Sharon Sng

SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD | BLK 3 PIONEER ROAD NORTH #01-18 SINGAPORE 628457
TEL: 62686183 (4LINES) | FAX: 62681429 | Find us at http://www.sngahtee.com

SNGAHTE

MOTOR & PANEL'SE

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 2 November 2022 4:59 pm

To: sharon@sngahtee.com

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: FINALISE SKX7507C

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE’
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sirs

Solely for purposes of amicable settlement, we are agreeable to resolve the matter at $$5,627.25(all in) in full and
final settlement of all claims your client has or may have against Allianz Insurance Singapore and/or their insured
arising out of this incident.



If the above offer is accepted, kindly confirm settlement by providing a copy of the Letter of Authorization /
Warrant to Act and your Bank details for us to process payment.

Please note that your client’s receipt of the settlement sum or settlement sums shall constitute a full discharge of
liability and waiver of any past, present or future claims your client may have against Allianz Insurance Singapore
and/or our insured as a result of the accident on 26 June 2022.

Please note that the clearance of this cheque / settlement sum or receipt of the successful electronic payment or
payments constitutes your client’s acceptance of payment and full discharge of liability.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
S5(408933)

From: sharon@sngahtee.com <sharon@sngahtee.com>
Sent: Friday, 28 October 2022 4:21 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: FINALISE SKX7507C

Hi Hsiao Tong

We confirm the offer $5627.25
Thanks.

Best Regards

Sharon Sng

SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD | BLK 3 PIONEER ROAD NORTH #01-18 SINGAPORE 628457
TEL: 62686183 (4LINES) | FAX: 62681429 | Find us at http://www.sngahtee.com

SNGAHTE

MOTOR & PANEL'SE




From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Friday, 28 October 2022 3:19 pm

To: sharon@sngahtee.com

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: FINALISE SKX7507C

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sirs,

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 5,369.80
2. Loss of Use (5days x $50.00) S 250.00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee S 7.45

Total | $5,627.25

Please confirm acceptance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
5(408933)

From: sharon@sngahtee.com <sharon@sngahtee.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 12 October 2022 5:51 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: RE: FINALISE SKX7507C

Hi Hsiao Tong

Refer to the attached relevant documents.
Hope to hear from you.

Thank you.



Best Regards

Sharon Sng

SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD | BLK 3 PIONEER ROAD NORTH #01-18 SINGAPORE 628457
TEL: 62686183 (4LINES) | FAX: 62681429 | Find us at http://www.sngahtee.com

SNGAHT

MOTOR & PANEL'SE

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>
Sent: Friday, 7 October 2022 10:14 am

To: sharon@sngahtee.com

Subject: RE: FINALISE SKX7507C

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs,
Please submit LOD.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
S5(408933)

From: Steve Chen (LKK Auto) <SteveChen@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Thursday, 29 September 2022 1:59 PM

To: sharon@sngahtee.com

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: FINALISE SKX7507C

Hi Sharon,

No problem.



Thanks.

Best Regards,

Steve Chen| Automotive Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 81117723/6256-3561 | email: stevenfoong@I|kkauto.com| fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: sharon@sngahtee.com <sharon@sngahtee.com>

Sent: Thursday, 29 September 2022 1:56 pm

To: Steve Chen (LKK Auto) <SteveChen@Ikkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: FINALISE SKX7507C

Hi Steve

Normally part by part we only provide before paint photos.
| don’t remember that we have to provide after paint photos for PART BY PART basis.

Best Regards

Sharon Sng

SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD | BLK 3 PIONEER ROAD NORTH #01-18 SINGAPORE 628457
TEL: 62686183 (4LINES) | FAX: 62681429 | Find us at http://www.sngahtee.com

SNGAHT

MOTOR & PANEL SE

From: Steve Chen (LKK Auto) <SteveChen@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Monday, 12 September 2022 8:00 pm

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Sharon Sng <sharon@sngahtee.com>

Subject: FINALISE SKX7507C

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Kindly seek mandate $5018.50 (P/P, before GST). 5 days.



Hi Sharon,

| no receive after spray photo. Kindly sent us.

Thanks.

Best Regards,

Steve Chen| Automotive Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 81117723/6256-3561 | email: stevenfoong@I|kkauto.com| fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: sharon@sngahtee.com <sharon@sngahtee.com>

Sent: Monday, 12 September 2022 5:16 pm

To: Steve Chen (LKK Auto) <SteveChen@Ikkauto.com>; SUR <sur@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: FINALISE SKX7507C

Hi Steve
Please check & confirm.

Ah lee has sent u before paint photos.
Thanks.

Best Regards

Sharon Sng

SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD | BLK 3 PIONEER ROAD NORTH #01-18 SINGAPORE 628457
TEL: 62686183 (4LINES) | FAX: 62681429 | Find us at http://www.sngahtee.com

SNGAHT

MOTOR & PANEL SE




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 15 July 2022 3:27 PM

To: charlesyaphubert@gmail.com

Subject: Claim Notification - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKC 7177G & SKX 7507C ALONG NEAR

20 WESTWOOD TERRACE ON 26/06/2022

15 July 2022

Grace Yap Mui Huang [Email only]
Driver: Charles Yap Chang Yuan

Dear Sirs,
OUR REF : 2022 22005394 / CC4/AIS22006636/pa3
YOUR REF : SKC7177G

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKC 7177G & SKX 7507C ALONG NEAR 20 WESTWOOD TERRACE ON 26/06/2022

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from SKX7507C against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver’s favour as
it is a head-to-rear collision. Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third party
claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third
party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the
date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to Allianz and acknowledged by Allianz.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
chewht@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list
below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

e Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

e Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

e Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

e Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

e Copy of the letter of authorization

e Video footage of accident (if any)

e Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

e If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and
consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this
accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to customerservice@allianz.com.sg or deliver it by
hand to Allianz Customer Care Centre.




This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by Allianz of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach
of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third-party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at 6742 3197 or chewht@Ikkauto.com. Please
quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
5(408933)




11/3/22, 8:55 AM Merimen e-Claims

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with :

SKX7507C (2022 22005394)
[SKC7177G]
TP
MARK LIM SOON SHIN
Jun 26 2022 9:00PM
[GRACE YAP MUI HUANG]
Sng Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd

From Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd (HQ) (AIS_MAIL), sent on 13/09/2022 10:25 AM.
To LKK_HQ
CcC chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Subject Re: TP-MANDATE IA

PLS PROCEED WITH LOU AT $50 PER DAY ALL OTHERS AS PROPOSED.

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: kianchuan.chan@allianz.sg

CC: AIS_MAIL; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com; claims@allianz.sg
Sent On: 13/09/2022 09:23 AM

Subject: TP-MANDATE IA

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
Liability: 100%. Insured rear-ended third party.

We seek your mandate at $5,797.25(if claim LOU) -$6,126.25(if claim LOR). TP-Mandate IA had been uploaded in
Merimen.

Kindly let us have your approval/instruction.

Hsiao Tong

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_Print&CFID=98787720&CFTOKEN=843dc475c1492dff-4B8... 1/1
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